Atotal eclipse of the Sun isthe most awesome sight in the heavens. Totality: Eclipses of the
Sun takes you to eclipses of the past, present, and future, and lets you see-and feel-why
people travel to the ends of the Earth to observe them.

Totality: Eclipses of the Sun isa well-established guide and reference book on solar
eclipses. Itexplains: how to observe them; how to photograph and videotape them; why
they occur; their history and mythology; and future eclipses-when and where to see them.

Totality also tells the remarkable story of how eclipses shocked scientists, revealed the
workings of the Sun, and made Einstein famous. And the book shares the experiences and
advice of many veteran eclipse observers.

Totality: Eclipses of the Sun is profusely illustrated with stunning photographs (many in
color) and more than a hundred maps and diagrams. Itcan be read by lay people and
astronomers with ease and enjoyment.

Mark Littmann holds an endowed professorship in science writing at the University
of Tennessee.

Fred Espenak isan astrophysicist at NASA's Goddard Space Flight Center.

Ken Willcox was a research chemist at Phillips Petroleum Company and adjunct professor
of physics and astronomy at Bartlesville Wesleyan College.

The best book on solar eclipses ever written.'
Leif Robinson/Editor in Chief (Emeritus) of Sky & Telescope

‘This isthe book! Everything you ever wanted to know about eclipses. You can always
counton these writers to give you the best.’
Jack Horkheimer, writer and host of "StarGazer" on PBS

This isa bulging all-you-ever-wanted-to-know American Guide to eclipses in general...
Abook to dip into at need, it offers lavish information in accessible style.’ Yorkshire Post

'Ifyou have even the slightest interest in our closest star, then this book really should be
inyour collection! Greg Parker, Astronomy Now

7

ALSO PUBLISHED BY OXFORD UNIVERSITY PRESS

G. Fraser. Cosmic Anger: Abdus Salam-The First Muslim Nobel Scientist
S. Weinberg: Cosmology

H. Kragh: Conceptions of Cosmos: From Myths to the Accelerating
Universe-A History of the Cosmos

l. Glass: Revolutionaries of the Cosmos: The Astro-physicists

L Girifalco: The Universal Force: Gravity-Creator of Worlds

Cover image: Composite image ofthe solar corona and diamond ring effect during the March 2006
total eclipse in Libya. Courtesy of Fred Espenak.

OXfORD

UNIVERSITY PRESS

www.oup.com


http://www.oup.com

Foreword

Contents

0 «® -

Acknowledgments

Chapter

1:

Chapter 2:
Chapter 3:
Chapter 4:
Chapter 5:
Chapter 6:
Chapter 7:
Chapter 8:
Chapter 9:

Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter

Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter

10:
11:
12:
13:

14:
15:
16:
17:
18:
19:
Chapter 20:

Epilogue:

Appendix A:

Appendix B:

Appendix C:
Appendix D:

The Experience of Totality

The Great Celestial Cover-Up

A Questto Understand

Eclipses in Mythology

The Strange Behavior of Man and Beast
Anatomy ofthe Sun

The First Eclipse Expeditions

The Eclipse That Made Einstein Famous
M odern Scientific Uses for Eclipses
Observing a Total Eclipse

Observing Safely

Eclipse Photography

Shadow, Camera, Action!— Capturing an
Eclipse on Video

Getting the Most From Your Eclipse Photos
The Eclipse of July 22,2009

The Pedigree ofan Eclipse

The Eclipse of July 11, 2010

Total Eclipses from 2012 to 2016

The All-American Eclipse of 2017
Coming Attractions

Eclipses— Cosmic Perspective,

Human Perspective

Total, Annular, and Hybrid

Eclipses: 2008-2060

Recent Total, Annular, and Hybrid
Eclipses: 1970-2008

Chronology of Discoveries about the Sun
NASA Solar Eclipse Bulletins

29
39
49
57
69
91
109
127
153
161

191
201
215
225
237
245
255
273

291

295

301

305
323



Vili IContents

Glossary 325
Selected Bibliography 331
Index 337



