A total eclipse of the Sun is the most awesome sight in the heavens. *Totality: Eclipses of the Sun* takes you to eclipses of the past, present, and future, and lets you see—and feel—why people travel to the ends of the Earth to observe them.

Totality: Eclipses of the Sun is a well-established guide and reference book on solar eclipses. It explains: how to observe them; how to photograph and videotape them; why they occur; their history and mythology; and future eclipses—when and where to see them.

Totality also tells the remarkable story of how eclipses shocked scientists, revealed the workings of the Sun, and made Einstein famous. And the book shares the experiences and advice of many veteran eclipse observers.

Totality: Eclipses of the Sun is profusely illustrated with stunning photographs (many in color) and more than a hundred maps and diagrams. It can be read by lay people and astronomers with ease and enjoyment.

Mark Littmann holds an endowed professorship in science writing at the University of Tennessee.

Fred Espenak is an astrophysicist at NASA's Goddard Space Flight Center.

Ken Willcox was a research chemist at Phillips Petroleum Company and adjunct professor of physics and astronomy at Bartlesville Wesleyan College.

'The best book on solar eclipses ever written.'

Leif Robinson, Editor in Chief (Emeritus) of Sky & Telescope

'This is the book! Everything you ever wanted to know about eclipses. You can always count on these writers to give you the best.'

lack Horkheimer, writer and host of "StarGazer" on PBS

'This is a bulging all-you-ever-wanted-to-know American Guide to eclipses in general . . . A book to dip into at need, it offers lavish information in accessible style.' Yorkshire Post

'If you have even the slightest interest in our closest star, then this book really should be in your collection!'

Greg Parker, Astronomy Now

ALSO PUBLISHED BY OXFORD UNIVERSITY PRESS

- G. Fraser: Cosmic Anger: Abdus Salam-The First Muslim Nobel Scientist
- S. Weinberg: Cosmology
- H. Kragh: Conceptions of Cosmos: From Myths to the Accelerating Universe—A History of the Cosmos
- I. Glass: Revolutionaries of the Cosmos: The Astro-physicists
- L. Girifalco: The Universal Force: Gravity-Creator of Worlds

Cover image: Composite image of the solar corona and diamond ring effect during the March 2006 total eclipse in Libya. Courtesy of Fred Espenak.



1SBN 978-0-19-956552-8 9 780199 565528

www.oup.com

Contents

Foreword		ix
Acknowledgments		xiii
Chapter 1:	The Experience of Totality	1
Chapter 2:	The Great Celestial Cover-Up	7
Chapter 3:	A Quest to Understand	29
Chapter 4:	Eclipses in Mythology	39
Chapter 5:	The Strange Behavior of Man and Beast	49
Chapter 6:	Anatomy of the Sun	57
Chapter 7:	The First Eclipse Expeditions	69
Chapter 8:	The Eclipse That Made Einstein Famous	91
Chapter 9:	Modern Scientific Uses for Eclipses	109
Chapter 10:	Observing a Total Eclipse	127
Chapter 11:	Observing Safely	153
Chapter 12:	Eclipse Photography	161
Chapter 13:	Shadow, Camera, Action!—Capturing an	
	Eclipse on Video	191
Chapter 14:	Getting the Most From Your Eclipse Photos	201
Chapter 15:	The Eclipse of July 22, 2009	215
Chapter 16:	The Pedigree of an Eclipse	225
Chapter 17:	The Eclipse of July 11, 2010	237
Chapter 18:	Total Eclipses from 2012 to 2016	245
Chapter 19:	The All-American Eclipse of 2017	255
Chapter 20:	Coming Attractions	273
Epilogue:	Eclipses—Cosmic Perspective,	
	Human Perspective	291
Appendix A:	Total, Annular, and Hybrid	
	Eclipses: 2008–2060	295
Appendix B:	Recent Total, Annular, and Hybrid	
	Eclipses: 1970–2008	301
Appendix C:	Chronology of Discoveries about the Sun	305
Appendix D:	NASA Solar Eclipse Bulletins	323

viii | Contents Glossary Selected Bibliography Index